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Finished Cattle

Finished Beef Steers
Day Choice & Prime
Day Choice & Select

Finished Beef Heifers
Day Choice & Prime
Day Choice & Select

Finished Holstein Steers
Day Choice & Prime
Day Choice & Select

Market Bulls

Market Cows
Low Yielding
Thin Shelly

Baby Calves / Head
Beef
Dairy

Cow/Calf Pairs

Bred Heifers
Bred Cows

Market Hogs
230-280 Ibs

Market Sows
300-500 Ibs
Over 500 Ibs

Market Boars
300-700 lbs

175.00
No Test

175.00
No Test

147.00
No Test

152.00

130.00
116.00
55.00

No Test
No Test

2,550.00

No Test
1,600.00

55.00

50.00

12.00

191.00

190.00

161.00

160.00

144.50
129.00
94.00

2,650.00

2,050.00

66.00

60.00

18.00

Special Feeder Cattle Sale
Feeder Cattle From May 15th

Holstein Steers
400-800 Ibs 180.00 217.00
800-1100 Ibs No Test

Beef Steers & Bulls

300-400 Ibs 250.00 340.00
400-500 Ibs 240.00 325.00
500-600 Ibs 277.00 300.00
600-700 Ibs 210.00 260.00
700-800 Ibs 200.00 247.00
800-900 Ibs 200.00 236.00

Beef Heifers

300-400 Ibs 250.00 265.00
400-500 Ibs 237.00 262.00
500-600 Ibs 180.00 247.00
600-700 lbs 226.00 257.00
700-800 Ibs 175.00 215.00
800-900 Ibs 175.00 215.00
Bred Heifers No Test
Bred Cows No Test
Cow/Calf Pairs No Test

Discounts on plain, thin and odd lots
of non-vaccinated feeder cattle & bulls

Goats/Head 250.00 330.00
Small Goats 50.00 200.00
Sheep

Fed Lambs 110-145 Ibs

210.00 230.00
Feeder Lambs

50-70 Ibs 200.00 265.00
70-90Ibs 230.00 265.00
Ewes

Utility & Good 75.00 90.00

Culls 40.00 50.00



Location

Description

Weight

#

**This report represents a few selected animals, not the entire auction**

Representative Sales: Market Cow

Port Wing
Braham

St Croix Falls
Port Wing
Ogilvie

Port Wing
Foreston
Milaca
Stanchfield
Centuria
Finlayson
Willow River
Amery

Shell Lake
Sandstone
Rice Lake
Shafer
Siren
Cumberland
Mora
Finlayson

Holstein Cow

Black & White Belted
Cow

Red Cow
Brown Cow
Black Cow
Gray WF Cow
Black Cow
Black Cow
Black Cow
Black Cow
Red Cow
Holstein Cow
Black Cow
Holstein Cow
Black Cow
Holstein Cow
Jersey Cow
Black Cow
Jersey Cows
Black & White Cow
Holstein Cow

Representative Sales: Market Bulls

Hinckley
Hinckley
Mora
Duluth
Mora
Hinckley

Representative Sales: Bred Cows & Cow/Calf Pairs

Emerald
Milaca

Milaca
Milaca
Port Wing
Mora
Milaca
Milaca

Red Bull
Red Bull
Black Bull
Red Bull
Black Bull
Red Bull

Black Cow/Calf Pairs

Black/Red Cow/Calf
Pairs

Black Cow Bred 8 Mo
Black Cow Bred 6 Mo
BWF Cow Bred 6 Mo
Black Cow Bred 7 Mo
Black Cow bred 3 Mo
Black Cow Bred 1 Mo

1,170
1,880

1,680
1,610
1,680
1,435
1,450
1,615
1,285
1,560
1,500
1,305
1,710
1,365
1,120
1,415
1,060
1,510
1,060
1,115
1,205

1,770
1,635
2,060
1,020
1,475
2,050

1,575
1,503

1,130
1,385
1,445
1,250
1,325
1,310
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Price

150.00
144.50

143.00
142.50
140.50
140.00
138.00
137.50
135.00
132.00
129.00
125.00
122.00
120.00
119.50
119.50
118.00
116.00
116.00
109.00
109.00

156.00
155.96
153.50
153.00
152.54
152.00

2,650.00
2,550.00

2,050.00
1,875.00
1,875.00
1,850.00
1,700.00
1,675.00



Representative Sales: Finished Cattle

Shafer

Luck
Spooner
North Branch
Shell Lake
Shell Lake
Webster
Chisago City
Webster

Black/Red Steers
Black Steers
Black Steer
Black Steers
RWF Steer
Holstein Steers
Holstein Steer
Holstein Steer
Holstein Steers

Representative Sales: Sheep & Goats

Sauk Rapids
Pine City
Blaine
Princeton
Sauk Rapids
Sauk Rapids
Duluth

Sauk Rapids
Moose Lake
Stillwater
Zimmerman
Bowlus
Bowlus
Litchfield
Pine City
Stillwater
Sauk Rapids
Litchfield

White RF Billy Goat
Brown Bllly Goat
Brown Bllly Goat

Dark Brown Nanny Goa
White RF Nanny Goat
Black Lambs

Black Billy Goat

White BF Lambs

Red Nanny Goats
White Buck Lambs
White Lambs
White/Red & White/Blac
White Kid Goats

White Ewe

Brown Bllly Goats
White Ewe

White BF Ewes

Black Ewe

Representative Sales: Hogs

Isanti
Grasston
Ogilvie
Isanti

St. Francis
Ogilvie
Ogilvie
Cambridge
Grasston
Belle Plaine
Isanti
Cambridge
North Branch
Grasston
Brook Park

Butchers
Butchers
Butchers
Butchers
Butchers
Sows
Sows
Sows
Sow
Sows
Sows
Sow
Sow
Sow
Sow

1,590
1,412
1,395
1,557
1,295
1,619
1,640
1,670
1,293

165
195
100
140
155
87
100
75
158
66
77
134
62
190
48
130
165
140

263
290
254
264
305
548
405
426
630
483
555
410
320
500
400
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191.00
190.00
189.50
186.00
175.00
161.00
156.00
152.00
147.00

330.00
310.00
280.00
270.00
270.00
265.00
260.00
255.00
245.00
235.00
230.00
220.00
187.50

90.00

85.00

85.00

80.00

75.00

66.00
65.50
65.00
64.50
60.50
60.25
60.00
60.00
59.50
59.50
59.00
55.00
52.00
50.00
50.00



Rock Creek
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